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ANNEXURE - I 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18 

Sahakar Maharshi late Bhaskarrao Shingne Arts College, 

Khamgaon 

Dist.  Buldhana 

Academic – Calendar 

2017 – 2018 
Following Terms and Vacations are 

as per University  

Dated 22 December 2017 

 
  First Session    : 12/06/2017 to 14/10/2017 

  Winter Vacation   :  16/10/2017 to 4/11/2017 

  Second Session   :   6/11/2017 to 28/04/2018 

  Summer Vacation  : 30/04/2018 to 09/06/2018 

 

Month Events & Activities 

 

JUNE 

1 

2 

3 

4  

Reporting to College 12
th
 June 

Admission Process. 

Teaching starts 27th 

 Distribution of Attendance Register  

& Academic Diary.  

  

 

 

 

JULY 

1 

2 

 

3 

 

 

Staff Council Meeting   6
th
 July 

First Meeting of IQAC & 

Submission of Annual & 

Monthly Planning along with 

Time Table of Faulty to IQAC 

4 

5 

6 
 

 

 

 

 

World Population Day 11
th
 July 

Youth Skills Day Celebration 15 th 

Tree Plantation drive 

 

  

 

 

 

AUGUST 

1 

 

2 

3 

 

 

Staff Council Meeting  6
th
   

August 

KrantiDiwas – 9
th
 August 

Independence Day’s Celebration 

15
th
 August. 

 

5 

 

 

6 
 

7 

 

Reporting of Last Month’s Academic 

Calendar Working. 

 

Orientation programme of NSS 

 

Enrolments of NCC 
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SEPTEMBER 1 
 

2 

3 
 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Staff Council Meeting 06
th
 Sept. 

 

Teacher Day – 5
th
 Sept. 

International Literacy Day 08
th
 

Sept. 

NSS Day 24
th
 Sept.  

Student Council Election 

Reporting of Last Month’s  

Formation of Study Circle of 

Each Dept. 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

11 

 

 

Participation in University Games 

Practice of Games by Physical Dept. 

Guest Lecture  

 

Guest Lecture (Depatment of English.) 

Organise workshop-  Competitive 

Exam. Cell 

 

  

OCTOBER 

 

1 

2 

3 

5  

Staff Council Meeting 5
th
 Oct. 

Gandhi Jayanti 02
nd

 Oct. 

Second meeting of IQAC 

Birth anniversary of Bhaskarrao 

Shingne 

 

4 

5 

 

6 

 

Sickle-Cell Awareness Camp 

Reporting of Last Month’s Academic 

Calendar Working 

Guest Lecture (Political Science Dep.) 

  

  Diwali Vacation  

 

 16/10/2017 to 04/11/2017 

NOVEMBER 1 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

4 

5 

Reopening after Diwali Vacation 

on 06/11/2017 

Visit to Small Scale Industries. 

 

Information Literacy Programme 

-Library Department 

VaachanPreranaDiwas 

Guest Lecture- Library Deptt 

 

6 

 

7 

 

 

8 

 

9 

Guest Lecture-Sociology Deptt 

 

Guest Lecture-  Deptt 

 

Coaching of Marathi Grammar to High 

School students 

 

Special Camp of NSS at adopted 

village 

 

 

     

DECEMBER 

 

 

1 

 

2 

 

Staff Council Meeting 7
th
 Dec. 

 

Dr.Ambedkar’s 

Mahaparinirvana Din 

 

 

3 

4 

 

5 

6 

7 

AIDS Week 

Reporting of NAAC Committee 

 

College Exam 

 Women’s Empowerment 

Parents Meet 

     

 

JANUARY 
 

1 

2 

3 

 

4 

Staff Council Meeting 7
th
 Jan.  

Republic Day 26
th
 Jan. 

Reporting of Last Month’s 

Academic Calendar Working. 

Physical Efficiency Test.  

8 

 

 

 

 

 

Voter Awareness & Registration 

Programme- Political Science Deptt. 
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5 

6 

7 

Guest Lecture (Marathi Dept.) 

Guest Lecture- ICT 

Yuva Din 

 

 

 

 

  

FEBRUARY 1 

 

2 

3 

 

4 

Staff Council Meeting 05
th
 Feb. 

Shiv Jayanti 19
th
 Feb. 

Reporting of Last Month’s 

Academic Calendar Working. 

 

NAAC Work Completion with 

Documentary Evidence. 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Power Point Presentation- Grammar 

Medical Test- Physical Deptt. 

Environment  Trip 

 

  

 

 

MARCH 

1 

2 

 

 

Staff Council Meeting 6
th
Mar.  

International Woman’s Day 08
th
 

Mar. 

 

3 

 

4 

5 

 

Third Meeting of IQAC 

 

College Exam 

Reporting of Last Month’s Academic 

Calendar Working. 

 

  

 

 

 

 

APRIL 

1 

2 

3 

Staff Council Meeting 30
th
 April. 

Dr. AmbedkarJayanti 14
th
 April. 

Submission of Duly Certified 

Daily Attendance to In Charge of 

Faculty. 

5 

 

6 

Reporting of Last Month’s Academic 

Calendar Working. 

NAAC Work Completion with 

Documentary Evidence and submission 

to IQAC 
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Days of the Academic Year 2017-18 

 

 
 Teaching days of the Session I --------117  

 

Teaching days of the Session II ---------80  

 

 Total Teaching Days ---------------------194 

 

 

I & II Session teaching days ---------------194  

 

 

Holidays: 42 Sunday+ 18 Winter Holidays+17 Public Holidays=77  

          

Total days available during session 2017-18  

Other days--------48  

Teaching days---194  

Holidays----------77   

 

                            319 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


